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ANKC Scent Work Trial   

Sunday 14th April 2024 

Catalogue 

 

Dogs NSW – The Bill Spilstead Complex for Canine Affairs, 44 Luddenham Rd, 
Orchard Hills NSW 

 

This trial is run under the rules and regulations of Dogs NSW 

Bitches In oestrum are not permitted on the grounds 

No odour to be brought to the grounds 
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Judges 

Penny Mead (NSW)   Masters Vehicles 

Jo Washington-King (ACT)  Excellent Exteriors & Advanced Vehicles 

Sofia Roytblat (NSW)   Excellent Interiors & Advanced Exteriors 

Natasha Neppl (NSW)   Masters Containers & Advanced Containers 

 

Odours 

Advanced: Clove & Anise  Excellent: Birch, Clove & Anise  Masters: All 

 

Check In 

Masters & Excellent – 8am for a 9am start   Advanced – 12pm for a 1pm start 

 

Prizes: Prize & Sash for 1st, 2nd and 3rd in each class. Ribbon for Qualifiers and Sashes for Titles gained 

 

Committee       Trial Officials 

President: Steph Betts     Trial Secretary: Steph Betts 

Vice President: Holly Floyd     Trial Managers: Angela Sallway &   

            Rebecca Johnson 

Secretary: Seforosa Michael 

Treasurer: Danielle Foster     Dogs NSW Rep: David Balnaves 

Social Media Officer: Luan Peta Hall 

General Committee: Carole Dawes, Emma Milharcic 

 

Please remember to be kind to our volunteers – they are crucial to our sport. WSSW Club will not tolerate 

any unsportsmanlike behaviour or bullying towards judges, stewards, volunteers or competitors. Any sign 

of bad behaviour and you will be asked to leave the grounds. 
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Cash or Direct Deposit (Western Sydney Scent Work Club, 062-703, 10726288) 

 
Want to join Western Sydney Scent Work Club? Join now via Show Manager! 

 
 

Nearest emergency veterinary care 
St Clair Animal Hospital 

1 Olliver Cres, St Clair NSW 
9670 4955 

Sat: 9am-3pm 
 

SASH – Prospect 
1 Rowood Rd, Prospect NSW 

9061 6836 
Open 24 hours 
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 Running Order 

 

8am-8:45am  Check in for Excellent & Masters 

8:30am  Demo dogs (Excellent & Masters) 

8:50am  Judges Briefing (Excellent & Masters) 

9:00am  Excellent start (GSD Building) Masters start (Rotunda) 

    

11:30am   Estimated Masters finish 

11:45am   Masters Presentation 

   

12pm  Check in for Advanced opens 

12:30pm  Estimated Excellent finish  

12:45pm  Excellent Presentation  

1:00pm  Raffle Draw 

1:10pm  Advanced Demo dogs 

1:20pm  Advanced Briefing 

1:30pm  Advanced start (staggered at 2 locations) 

   

4:45pm  Estimated Advance finish 

5:00pm  Advanced Presentation 
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Excellent Run Order 

Cat Exhibit Breed 
Registration 
Number Owner EI EX 

301 LAYLA SWN Associate Register 202714AR Ms E Milharcic Y Y 

302 AUST CH MAISILVA AOLANI DARK ENERGY SWN Australian Shepherd 2100548571 Donna Puttock Y Y 

303 PARACLUE HOLLY SWA Cocker Spaniel 2100402478 Beverley Watkins Y Y 

304 RUGALMAS MISS SIPSEY(AI) SWA RN. 
Hungarian Wirehaired 
Vizsla 2100515221 P M Lyons Y Y 

305 NAHROF NEVER KNOW SWA Border Collie 2100533650LR Carole Dawes Y   

306 WILLGARET SCRAMBLER SWA TK.S. Beagle 2100535596 Ms D Foster   Y 

307 NUTHINBUTT SINGULAR SENSATION Australian Shepherd 2100570874 Leanne Kiely & Nicole Solomons Y Y 

308 SIROKKO MIDNIGHT BLUE SWA TK.N RA HTM.S Poodle (Standard) 2100566860LR Sharon Carroll Y   

309 
SILVASPRING RUFUS SWA TK.I RA FS.A HTM.I 
SWC SD English Springer Spaniel 2100422852LR Sharon Wee   Y 

310 CH PEPPATREE RIDERS ON THE STORM (AI) SWA Flat Coated Retriever 2100528508 Mrs S Gale Y Y 

311 CRANMIL SWEET MR DARCY SWA RN Schnauzer (Miniature) 3100310403LR Mrs M Raymond Y Y 

312 
DUAL. CH. (R) NEUT. CH. JUKERAN DARES 
COOLDUDE CCD. RAE. CDX. SWA Golden Retriever 2100408871 Mrs M A Webster Y Y 

313 GLENAYDEN COCO WINE SWN SWA Cocker Spaniel 2100365608LR Mrs Jo Barnes Y Y 

314 JASPER RN. TK.S. SWA Associate Register 202695AR Dr S Casey Y Y 

315 
CH LANBART CRITTER SWEET SYMPHONY (AI) 
SWA JC WNPD Australian Shepherd 2100562746 S Betts Y   

316 GLENBALA KEEP ME FROM HARM PT SWA Border Collie 2100461818 Carole Dawes   Y 

317 ONETREE THE WATCHMAN TKS Border Collie 3100457541LR Sharon Wee Y Y 

318 DANDANGADALE COME WHAT MAY SWA Beagle 2100563573 Ms D Foster Y   

319 
R.CH SIROKKO SILVER LINING RM. TK.N. SWA. 
HTM.I. FS.S Poodle (Standard) 2100520491LR Sharon Carroll   Y 

320 LOVETORUN DARING ENCOUNTER SWA Border Collie 5100124056 Brenda McCloud Y Y 

321 ORICAL JOKI SWA Finnish Lapphund 2100548245 Madeleine Culp Y Y 

322 LEANYA STEEL MAGNOLIAS RN SWA Beagle 8010006050 Mrs J I Johansson Y Y 

323 KALIE JD. AD. SWE SWV SWX Associate Register 202406AR Ms L Glen Y Y 

324 
CH NEUT CH QUINORA TELL ME MORE RAE RM 
TKS SWA Border Collie 2100482263 Carole Hately Y Y 

325 GADHAR A NIGHT ON THE TOWN SWE SWX Border Collie 9100011040 Dr Sue Town Y Y 

326 WATSON SWN SWA Associate Register 202869AR Ms S Michael Y Y 

327 WILLOWPARK JUST CRUISIN CCD SWN RN Australian Cattle Dog 2100488967LR Sylvia Witham Y Y 

328 
RO.CH. NEECABE GRACIOUS CDX. TK.N. HTM.S. 
FS.S. HTM.N. Border Collie 2100320847LR Anna Bryant Y Y 

329 PIPER RN SWA Border Collie 202636AR Helen Garnett Y Y 

330 LACHIE TDX RA JD SWN HSAS CCD TKN ET Australian Kelpie 202507AR Marion Leaver Y Y 

331 CH GLENMAVE INDIANA STORM (AI) SWA 
Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever 3100370806 Rosemary Shaw Y Y 

332 BRENFURBABYS MISS JESSIE SWA RN Border Collie 2100523459LR Gael Goldsack Y Y 

333 BODHI SWA Associate Register 202865AR Mrs D Oxborrow Y Y 

334 OTTATELLA ALL EYES ON ME SWA Dalmatian 2100505593 Lee-Anne Osmond Y Y 

335 MINION TK.N. RN. SWN Associate Register 900346AR Ms K WATERHOUSE Y   

336 
T. CH. CASSALIS HIGHLAND CHIEF UD RA ORA 
SWA TKS Pointer 2100420127LR D.Leadle   Y 

337 KIRINBELL I SEE U LOOKING SWN RN Brittany 2100572871LR Meg Humphreys Y   

338 BRIAR CCD RE SWA AD JD GD SD SPD Australian Kelpie 201777AR Jill Kaldor   Y 

339 ARCTICPALACE WINTERS GODDESS SWN Siberian Husky 2100402415 Ms L Ginman Y   

340 
AUST CH. RUSTUFARION NO LAUGHING 
MATTER (AI) RA TK.S Puli 2100453905 Mr R Valore & Lady K Parry-Rice   Y 

341 CH. KIRINBELL U SHOULD BE SO LUCKY SWA Brittany 2100539145 Mrs J Washington-King Y   

342 
CH NEUT CH FENCHO EARTHSTOPPER TK.S SWA 
JD SD SE JC Border Terrier 4100273648 Dr P A Mead Y Y 
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 Excellent Interior Mrs Sofia Roytblat (NSW) 
 

301 LAYLA SWN Ms E Milharcic Bitch 
 Associate Register 202714AR 02 Aug 2012 
 

302 AUST CH MAISILVA AOLANI DARK ENERGY SWN Donna Puttock Dog 
 Australian Shepherd 2100548571 06 Sep 2020 

 SUP CH Aolani's Maisilva Sonic Boom RN (Imp USA) x CH Aolani Maisilva Firefly SWA (Imp USA) 
 

303 PARACLUE HOLLY SWA Beverley Watkins Bitch 
 Cocker Spaniel 2100402478 24 Dec 2013 
 

304 RUGALMAS MISS SIPSEY(AI) SWA RN. P M Lyons Bitch 
 Hungarian Wirehaired Vizsla 2100515221 16 Feb 2019 

 LOMAR GARAMPARTY x CH. RUGALMAS MISS TURTLEDOVE(AI) NRA. 
 

305 NAHROF NEVER KNOW SWA Carole Dawes Dog 
 Border Collie 2100533650LR 06 Dec 2019 

 Sup Ch Nahrof Fire When Ready x ChCh Nahrof Know How ET TK.S SWN 
 

307 NUTHINBUTT SINGULAR SENSATION Leanne Kiely & Nicole 

Solomons 

Bitch 

 Australian Shepherd 2100570874 25 Aug 2021 

 CH. NUTHINBUTT HE REALLY SATISFIES(AI) x CH. NUTHINBUTT NAUGHTY BY NATURE 
 

308 SIROKKO MIDNIGHT BLUE SWA TK.N RA HTM.S Sharon Carroll Dog 
 Poodle (Standard) 2100566860LR 04 May 2021 

 FRN. CH. Atami Halo White Angel (imp France))  x CH. Sirokko Serendipity 
 

310 CH PEPPATREE RIDERS ON THE STORM (AI) SWA Mrs S Gale Dog 
 Flat Coated Retriever 2100528508 05 Oct 2019 

 NZ Grd Ch Sup Ch Firebush Sergeant Pepper CD RRD ORA x Ch One Shining True Hero (imp SWE) CD NRD ORA RE 
 

311 CRANMIL SWEET MR DARCY SWA RN Mrs M Raymond Dog 
 Schnauzer (Miniature) 3100310403LR 16 Jul 2014 

 Kalunga Imustbedreaming x Blaizenoak All Summer Long 
 

312 DUAL. CH. (R) NEUT. CH. JUKERAN DARES COOLDUDE CCD. RAE. 

CDX. SWA 

Mrs M A Webster Dog 

 Golden Retriever 2100408871 10 Jun 2014 

 CH. WILLOWLAWN COOL YULE (IMP UK) x NEUT. CH. JUKERAN DARE TO TANGO 
 

313 GLENAYDEN COCO WINE SWN SWA Mrs Jo Barnes Bitch 
 Cocker Spaniel 2100365608LR 19 May 2012 

 Ch. Bencleuch Beaujolais x Ch. Glenayden Moon Mist 
 

314 JASPER RN. TK.S. SWA Dr S Casey Dog 
 Associate Register 202695AR 13 Dec 2012 
 

315 CH LANBART CRITTER SWEET SYMPHONY (AI) SWA JC WNPD S Betts Bitch 
 Australian Shepherd 2100562746 08 Apr 2021 

 Am Gr Ch NZ Ch Dreamstreets Where’s Wally (USA) x Ch Ukulunga Moment in Time (IMP NZ) 
 

317 ONETREE THE WATCHMAN TKS Sharon Wee Dog 
 Border Collie 3100457541LR 10 Oct 2022 

 Taaffeite Rolling Good Time x Onetree Moves To Envy 
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318 DANDANGADALE COME WHAT MAY SWA Ms D Foster Dog 
 Beagle 2100563573 06 May 2021 

 DANDANGADALE GOLDEN AGE x DANDANGADALE PRINCESS BUBLEGUM 
 

320 LOVETORUN DARING ENCOUNTER SWA Brenda McCloud Bitch 
 Border Collie 5100124056 11 Feb 2021 

 Quinora Love Me If You Dare x IonaBorda don’t dream it live it 
 

321 ORICAL JOKI SWA Madeleine Culp Bitch 
 Finnish Lapphund 2100548245 03 Sep 2020 

 FIN.CH CH. EISENFEST FLYNN RIDER x CH. ORICAL REVONTULI 
 

322 LEANYA STEEL MAGNOLIAS RN SWA Mrs J I Johansson Bitch 
 Beagle 8010006050 30 Sep 2015 

 Beagelee Smash Hit x Beaglelee Madonna Lily 
 

323 KALIE JD. AD. SWE SWV SWX Ms L Glen Dog 
 Associate Register 202406AR 12 Apr 2016 
 

324 CH NEUT CH QUINORA TELL ME MORE RAE RM TKS SWA Carole Hately Bitch 
 Border Collie 2100482263 05 Sep 2017 

 QUINORA DREAM WITHIN A DREAM x QUINORA TELL ME WHY 
 

325 GADHAR A NIGHT ON THE TOWN SWE SWX Dr Sue Town Bitch 
 Border Collie 9100011040 04 Oct 2016 

 Test x Test1 
 

326 WATSON SWN SWA Ms S Michael Dog 
 Associate Register 202869AR 18 Nov 2020 
 

327 WILLOWPARK JUST CRUISIN CCD SWN RN Sylvia Witham Dog 
 Australian Cattle Dog 2100488967LR 15 Dec 2017 

 Ch willowpark bush tribute RN HSAs x Barkingpines oneova kind 
 

328 RO.CH. NEECABE GRACIOUS CDX. TK.N. HTM.S. FS.S. HTM.N. Anna Bryant Bitch 
 Border Collie 2100320847LR 02 Jun 2010 

 CH. Glentress Ostentatious x Grand CH.Neecabe Murrons Love Et 
 

329 PIPER RN SWA Helen Garnett Bitch 
 Border Collie Associate 202636AR 08 Oct 2016 
 

330 LACHIE TDX RA JD SWN HSAS CCD TKN ET Marion Leaver Dog 
 Australian Kelpie Associate 202507AR 01 Feb 2018 
 

331 CH GLENMAVE INDIANA STORM (AI) SWA Rosemary Shaw Bitch 
 Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever 3100370806 02 Jan 2018 

 Aqueus Walks on Water x Glenmave Triple Twist 
 

332 BRENFURBABYS MISS JESSIE SWA RN Gael Goldsack Bitch 
 Border Collie 2100523459LR 27 Jun 2019 

 Arajoel Quest for Tassie x Begleoj Princess of Tahlia 
 

333 BODHI SWA Mrs D Oxborrow Dog 
 Associate Register 202865AR 21 Dec 2019 
 

334 OTTATELLA ALL EYES ON ME SWA Lee-Anne Osmond Bitch 
 Dalmatian 2100505593 22 Sep 2018 

 TELDE THE DIAMOND SMUGGLER (AI)  x HILLOFSILVER SHADORA 
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335 MINION TK.N. RN. SWN Ms K WATERHOUSE Dog 
 Associate Register 900346AR 14 Sep 2021 
 

337 KIRINBELL I SEE U LOOKING SWN RN Meg Humphreys Bitch 
 Brittany 2100572871LR 20 Sep 2021 

 Tobenlee I Can See Clearly Now x CH. Tobenlee Chase N Shadows RN. JC. 
 

339 ARCTICPALACE WINTERS GODDESS SWN Ms L Ginman Bitch 
 Siberian Husky 2100402415 18 Feb 2014 

 CH. HURICANE'S VROOM-VROOM VROOM (IMP USA) x SUP.CH. NEUT. CH. ARCTICPALACE MIAMI GODDESS 
 

341 CH. KIRINBELL U SHOULD BE SO LUCKY SWA Mrs J Washington-King Bitch 
 Brittany 2100539145 05 Apr 2020 

 GRAND. CH. NEUT. CH. KIRINBELL GET OFF MY CLOUD ET. RN. CCD. SWN x CH. TOBENLEE SHOW N TELL 
 

342 CH NEUT CH FENCHO EARTHSTOPPER TK.S SWA JD SD SE JC Dr P A Mead Bitch 
 Border Terrier 4100273648 07 May 2016 
 

 

1st / 2nd / 3rd / 
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 Excellent Exterior Mrs Jo Washington King (ACT) 
 

301 LAYLA SWN Ms E Milharcic Bitch 
 Associate Register 202714AR 02 Aug 2012 
 

302 AUST CH MAISILVA AOLANI DARK ENERGY SWN Donna Puttock Dog 
 Australian Shepherd 2100548571 06 Sep 2020 

 SUP CH Aolani's Maisilva Sonic Boom RN (Imp USA) x CH Aolani Maisilva Firefly SWA (Imp USA) 
 

303 PARACLUE HOLLY SWA Beverley Watkins Bitch 
 Cocker Spaniel 2100402478 24 Dec 2013 
 

304 RUGALMAS MISS SIPSEY(AI) SWA RN. P M Lyons Bitch 
 Hungarian Wirehaired Vizsla 2100515221 16 Feb 2019 

 LOMAR GARAMPARTY x CH. RUGALMAS MISS TURTLEDOVE(AI) NRA. 
 

306 WILLGARET SCRAMBLER SWA TK.S. Ms D Foster Dog 
 Beagle 2100535596 07 Feb 2020 

 CH. OROBAY TRIUMPHANT PRECISION x WILLGARET DINGDONGDELL 
 

307 NUTHINBUTT SINGULAR SENSATION Leanne Kiely & Nicole 

Solomons 

Bitch 

 Australian Shepherd 2100570874 25 Aug 2021 

 CH. NUTHINBUTT HE REALLY SATISFIES(AI) x CH. NUTHINBUTT NAUGHTY BY NATURE 
 

309 SILVASPRING RUFUS SWA TK.I RA FS.A HTM.I SWC SD Sharon Wee Dog 
 English Springer Spaniel 2100422852LR 07 Jan 2015 

 Cardhu under my thumb x Ch. cardhu scentually yours 
 

310 CH PEPPATREE RIDERS ON THE STORM (AI) SWA Mrs S Gale Dog 
 Flat Coated Retriever 2100528508 05 Oct 2019 

 NZ Grd Ch Sup Ch Firebush Sergeant Pepper CD RRD ORA x Ch One Shining True Hero (imp SWE) CD NRD ORA RE 
 

311 CRANMIL SWEET MR DARCY SWA RN Mrs M Raymond Dog 
 Schnauzer (Miniature) 3100310403LR 16 Jul 2014 

 Kalunga Imustbedreaming x Blaizenoak All Summer Long 
 

312 DUAL. CH. (R) NEUT. CH. JUKERAN DARES COOLDUDE CCD. RAE. 

CDX. SWA 

Mrs M A Webster Dog 

 Golden Retriever 2100408871 10 Jun 2014 

 CH. WILLOWLAWN COOL YULE (IMP UK) x NEUT. CH. JUKERAN DARE TO TANGO 
 

313 GLENAYDEN COCO WINE SWN SWA Mrs Jo Barnes Bitch 
 Cocker Spaniel 2100365608LR 19 May 2012 

 Ch. Bencleuch Beaujolais x Ch. Glenayden Moon Mist 
 

314 JASPER RN. TK.S. SWA Dr S Casey Dog 
 Associate Register 202695AR 13 Dec 2012 
 

316 GLENBALA KEEP ME FROM HARM PT SWA Carole Dawes Dog 
 Border Collie 2100461818 08 Aug 2016 

 Sup Ch Tehya Destiny All Told x Ch Danari Down Memory Lane 
 

317 ONETREE THE WATCHMAN TKS Sharon Wee Dog 
 Border Collie 3100457541LR 10 Oct 2022 

 Taaffeite Rolling Good Time x Onetree Moves To Envy 
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319 R.CH SIROKKO SILVER LINING RM. TK.N. SWA. HTM.I. FS.S Sharon Carroll Dog 
 Poodle (Standard) 2100520491LR 11 May 2019 

 CH. MARECHAL CALM BEFORE THE STORM JDX GD SD SPD x CH. SIROKKO PAYING IT FORWARD 
 

320 LOVETORUN DARING ENCOUNTER SWA Brenda McCloud Bitch 
 Border Collie 5100124056 11 Feb 2021 

 Quinora Love Me If You Dare x IonaBorda don’t dream it live it 
 

321 ORICAL JOKI SWA Madeleine Culp Bitch 
 Finnish Lapphund 2100548245 03 Sep 2020 

 FIN.CH CH. EISENFEST FLYNN RIDER x CH. ORICAL REVONTULI 
 

322 LEANYA STEEL MAGNOLIAS RN SWA Mrs J I Johansson Bitch 
 Beagle 8010006050 30 Sep 2015 

 Beagelee Smash Hit x Beaglelee Madonna Lily 
 

323 KALIE JD. AD. SWE SWV SWX Ms L Glen Dog 
 Associate Register 202406AR 12 Apr 2016 
 

324 CH NEUT CH QUINORA TELL ME MORE RAE RM TKS SWA Carole Hately Bitch 
 Border Collie 2100482263 05 Sep 2017 

 QUINORA DREAM WITHIN A DREAM x QUINORA TELL ME WHY 
 

325 GADHAR A NIGHT ON THE TOWN SWE SWX Dr Sue Town Bitch 
 Border Collie 9100011040 04 Oct 2016 

 Test x Test1 
 

326 WATSON SWN SWA Ms S Michael Dog 
 Associate Register 202869AR 18 Nov 2020 
 

327 WILLOWPARK JUST CRUISIN CCD SWN RN Sylvia Witham Dog 
 Australian Cattle Dog 2100488967LR 15 Dec 2017 

 Ch willowpark bush tribute RN HSAs x Barkingpines oneova kind 
 

328 RO.CH. NEECABE GRACIOUS CDX. TK.N. HTM.S. FS.S. HTM.N. Anna Bryant Bitch 
 Border Collie 2100320847LR 02 Jun 2010 

 CH. Glentress Ostentatious x Grand CH.Neecabe Murrons Love Et 
 

329 PIPER RN SWA Helen Garnett Bitch 
 Border Collie Associate 202636AR 08 Oct 2016 
 

330 LACHIE TDX RA JD SWN HSAS CCD TKN ET Marion Leaver Dog 
 Australian Kelpie Associate 202507AR 01 Feb 2018 
 

331 CH GLENMAVE INDIANA STORM (AI) SWA Rosemary Shaw Bitch 
 Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever 3100370806 02 Jan 2018 

 Aqueus Walks on Water x Glenmave Triple Twist 
 

332 BRENFURBABYS MISS JESSIE SWA RN Gael Goldsack Bitch 
 Border Collie 2100523459LR 27 Jun 2019 

 Arajoel Quest for Tassie x Begleoj Princess of Tahlia 
 

333 BODHI SWA Mrs D Oxborrow Dog 
 Associate Register 202865AR 21 Dec 2019 
 

334 OTTATELLA ALL EYES ON ME SWA Lee-Anne Osmond Bitch 
 Dalmatian 2100505593 22 Sep 2018 

 TELDE THE DIAMOND SMUGGLER (AI)  x HILLOFSILVER SHADORA 
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336 T. CH. CASSALIS HIGHLAND CHIEF UD RA ORA SWA TKS D.Leadle Dog 
 Pointer 2100420127LR 02 Dec 2014 

 Lauriston What's the Point x Lauriston My Girl Kala 
 

338 BRIAR CCD RE SWA AD JD GD SD SPD Jill Kaldor Bitch 
 Australian Kelpie Associate 201777AR 22 Sep 2010 
 

340 AUST CH. RUSTUFARION NO LAUGHING MATTER (AI) RA TK.S Mr R Valore & Lady K 

Parry-Rice 

Dog 

 Puli 2100453905 25 Apr 2016 

 SEM AM. CH. MOONSHADOWS MIND OVER MATTER (USA) x Aust CH. RUSTUFARION INDELIBLE STAR 
 

342 CH NEUT CH FENCHO EARTHSTOPPER TK.S SWA JD SD SE JC Dr P A Mead Bitch 
 Border Terrier 4100273648 07 May 2016 
 

 

1st / 2nd / 3rd / 
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Masters Run Order 

Cat Exhibit Breed 
Registration 
Number Owner MC MV 

401 FREYA RN SWE TK.N FS.N Associate Register 202691AR Sofia roytblat   Y 

402 JASKIA SWA Associate Register 202787AR Caitlin Sallway Y Y 

403 
ZIGGY TK.S SWM SWC SWI SWV SWX JD GD SD 
SPD Associate Register 202539AR Angela Sallway Y Y 

404 AZIAH WINTER GAMES SWE SWX TK.N JDX Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 2100539684 Rebecca Johnson Y Y 

405 
CH LANBART CRITTER SWEET SYMPHONY (AI) 
SWA JC WNPD Australian Shepherd 2100562746 S Betts Y Y 

406 KALIE JD. AD. SWE SWV SWX Associate Register 202406AR Ms L Glen Y Y 

407 LOVETORUN DARING ENCOUNTER SWA Border Collie 5100124056 Brenda McCloud Y Y 

408 LUACK MAY GIBBS RA SWE SWC SWV SWI PT Australian Kelpie 4100291456 Noelle Deshon Y Y 

409 CALLICOMA JACKEY JACKEY RA SWE Australian Kelpie 2100563765 Noelle Deshon Y Y 

410 GADHAR A NIGHT ON THE TOWN SWE SWX Border Collie 9100011040 Dr Sue Town Y Y 

411 GADHAR KISHAR SWI SWE SWV Border Collie 9100010654LR MS N A HIRSCH Y Y 

412 HARVIKGOLD HEIDI CCD RN SWE TK.S Golden Retriever 2100455461LR Mrs S Partridge Y Y 

413 INCAVALE SALVADORE VINO JD SWN SWA Lagotto Romagnolo 2100411491 Anne-Marie Best Y Y 

414 NAHROF SPOT ON SWA Border Collie 2100498496 Mrs T & Mr S Borowsky Y Y 

415 NEUT CH QUINORA LENNOX VISION RN. SWA ET Border Collie 2100467475 Carole Hately Y Y 

416 
NEUTER CH. SUPREME CH. MAISILVA AOLANI 
SONIC RESONANT RN.TK.S. SWE. SWV Australian Shepherd 2100440607 Donna Puttock Y Y 

417 
T. CH. CASSALIS HIGHLAND CHIEF UD RA ORA 
SWA TKS Pointer 2100420127LR D.Leadle Y Y 

418 RUGALMAS MISS SIPSEY(AI) SWA RN. 
Hungarian Wirehaired 
Vizsla 2100515221 P M Lyons Y Y 

419 PARACLUE HOLLY SWA Cocker Spaniel 2100402478 Beverley Watkins Y Y 

420 WILLGARET SCRAMBLER SWA TK.S. Beagle 2100535596 Ms D Foster Y   

421 WILLOWPARK JUST CRUISIN CCD SWN RN Australian Cattle Dog 2100488967LR Sylvia Witham   Y 

422 
TY CCD. RE. ADX. GD. RAE. SPDX. TK.N. SWE SDX. 
JDM 2. EIC. FD JE. JC. SWV Associate Register 900299AR Ms J Speed Y   

423 TENARDA MYSTERY MAKER RE SWA TK.S. Chesapeake Bay Retriever 4100251481 J Hathaway   Y 

424 DEVONGEM FLY HIGH FRISBEE  SWA Cocker Spaniel 2100574201 Nicola Read Y   

425 
CH NEECABE DEFYING GRAVITY HXAS HXBS HIBD 
HSAD SWA TD ADX JDM JDO GDX SD RN Border Collie 2100393590 Mrs T Kernahan   Y 

426 CH PEPPATREE RIDERS ON THE STORM (AI) SWA Flat Coated Retriever 2100528508 Mrs S Gale Y   

427 
DUAL CH (ED) CORNSTALK NOGOOD  BOYO SWA 
CAA Border Terrier 2100438887 J F Barnett   Y 

428 JASPER RN. TK.S. SWA Associate Register 202695AR Dr S Casey Y   

429 ED. CH. DAENERYS RIDER ON THE STORM SWA Border Terrier 2100416210 Miss C. Stani   Y 

430 LEANYA STEEL MAGNOLIAS RN SWA Beagle 8010006050 Mrs J I Johansson Y   

431 
SILVASPRING RUFUS SWA TK.I RA FS.A HTM.I 
SWC SD English Springer Spaniel 2100422852LR Sharon Wee   Y 

432 PIPER RN SWA Border Collie 202636AR Helen Garnett Y   

433 GLENBALA KEEP ME FROM HARM PT SWA Border Collie 2100461818 Carole Dawes   Y 

434 NUTHINBUTT SINGULAR SENSATION Australian Shepherd 2100570874 
Leanne Kiely & Nicole 
Solomons Y   

435 BLAKE RA, SWA. TKS.N Associate Register 900303AR janet speed   Y 

436 BRENFURBABYS MISS JESSIE SWA RN Border Collie 2100523459LR Gael Goldsack Y   

437 DANDANGADALE COME WHAT MAY SWA Beagle 2100563573 Ms D Foster   Y 

438 NAHROF NEVER KNOW SWA Border Collie 2100533650LR Carole Dawes Y   

439 
ETHERIAL HEARTS N DIAMONDS (AI) CD. CCD. 
SWA. RA.TK.S. JD Border Collie 3100388382 Sandra Elliott   Y 
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 Masters Container Ms Natasha Neppl (NSW) 
 

402 JASKIA SWA Caitlin Sallway Dog 
 Associate Register 202787AR 17 Jul 2020 
 

403 ZIGGY TK.S SWM SWC SWI SWV SWX JD GD SD SPD Angela Sallway Dog 
 Associate Register 202539AR 15 Nov 2016 
 

404 AZIAH WINTER GAMES SWE SWX TK.N JDX Rebecca Johnson Bitch 
 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 2100539684 06 May 2020 

 CH. ANWYL STRIKE A LIGHT x CH. AZIAH WINTER SOLSTICE (AI) 
 

405 CH LANBART CRITTER SWEET SYMPHONY (AI) SWA JC WNPD S Betts Bitch 
 Australian Shepherd 2100562746 08 Apr 2021 

 Am Gr Ch NZ Ch Dreamstreets Where’s Wally (USA) x Ch Ukulunga Moment in Time (IMP NZ) 
 

406 KALIE JD. AD. SWE SWV SWX Ms L Glen Dog 
 Associate Register 202406AR 12 Apr 2016 
 

407 LOVETORUN DARING ENCOUNTER SWA Brenda McCloud Bitch 
 Border Collie 5100124056 11 Feb 2021 

 Quinora Love Me If You Dare x IonaBorda don’t dream it live it 
 

408 LUACK MAY GIBBS RA SWE SWC SWV SWI PT Noelle Deshon Bitch 
 Australian Kelpie 4100291456 26 Apr 2017 

 Ringbarka Fair Dinkum Oz HSAs x Luack Carbon Copy RE AD JDM2 SD SPDM GDX 
 

409 CALLICOMA JACKEY JACKEY RA SWE Noelle Deshon Dog 
 Australian Kelpie 2100563765 08 May 2021 

 Ch Callicoma Liquorice x Ch Callicoma Kestrel 
 

410 GADHAR A NIGHT ON THE TOWN SWE SWX Dr Sue Town Bitch 
 Border Collie 9100011040 04 Oct 2016 

 Test x Test1 
 

411 GADHAR KISHAR SWI SWE SWV MS N A HIRSCH Bitch 
 Border Collie 9100010654LR 22 Aug 2015 

 SHANOWL QUIZA WHIZZ SPICE (IMP UK) x OHUTU SWIFT BY DESIGN (IMP NZL) 
 

412 HARVIKGOLD HEIDI CCD RN SWE TK.S Mrs S Partridge Bitch 
 Golden Retriever 2100455461LR 10 Jun 2016 

 CH. DYKINTATRADEMARK x CH. HARVIKGOLD TINY BOUNDS 
 

413 INCAVALE SALVADORE VINO JD SWN SWA Anne-Marie Best Dog 
 Lagotto Romagnolo 2100411491 12 Aug 2014 

 SUP CH KAN TRACE AT GREYDOVE x TARTUFO BERNADETTE 
 

414 NAHROF SPOT ON SWA Mrs T & Mr S Borowsky Dog 
 Border Collie 2100498496 29 Apr 2018 

 SUP.CH.BORDARITA IM SO COOL (AI) x GRAND.CH.NEUT.CH.NAHROF ETCHED IN ICE 
 

415 NEUT CH QUINORA LENNOX VISION RN. SWA ET Carole Hately Bitch 
 Border Collie 2100467475 01 Jan 2017 

 CH STEADFAST THAT OL BLACK MAGIC ET x QUINORA TELL ME WHY 
 

416 NEUTER CH. SUPREME CH. MAISILVA AOLANI SONIC RESONANT 

RN.TK.S. SWE. SWV 

Donna Puttock Dog 

 Australian Shepherd 2100440607 15 Nov 2015 

 Supreme Ch. Aolani's Maisilva Sonic Boom  RN SWN(Imp USA) x Grand Ch. Aolani's Mai Silva Treasure ET. (Imp USA) 
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417 T. CH. CASSALIS HIGHLAND CHIEF UD RA ORA SWA TKS D.Leadle Dog 
 Pointer 2100420127LR 02 Dec 2014 

 Lauriston What's the Point x Lauriston My Girl Kala 
 

418 RUGALMAS MISS SIPSEY(AI) SWA RN. P M Lyons Bitch 
 Hungarian Wirehaired Vizsla 2100515221 16 Feb 2019 

 LOMAR GARAMPARTY x CH. RUGALMAS MISS TURTLEDOVE(AI) NRA. 
 

419 PARACLUE HOLLY SWA Beverley Watkins Bitch 
 Cocker Spaniel 2100402478 24 Dec 2013 
 

420 WILLGARET SCRAMBLER SWA TK.S. Ms D Foster Dog 
 Beagle 2100535596 07 Feb 2020 

 CH. OROBAY TRIUMPHANT PRECISION x WILLGARET DINGDONGDELL 
 

422 TY CCD. RE. ADX. GD. RAE. SPDX. TK.N. SWE SDX. JDM 2. EIC. FD 

JE. JC. SWV 

Ms J Speed Dog 

 Associate Register 900299AR 01 Jan 2016 
 

424 DEVONGEM FLY HIGH FRISBEE  SWA Nicola Read Dog 
 Cocker Spaniel 2100574201 21 Apr 2021 

 Samsir Sorcerer x Devongem I see Fire 
 

426 CH PEPPATREE RIDERS ON THE STORM (AI) SWA Mrs S Gale Dog 
 Flat Coated Retriever 2100528508 05 Oct 2019 

 NZ Grd Ch Sup Ch Firebush Sergeant Pepper CD RRD ORA x Ch One Shining True Hero (imp SWE) CD NRD ORA RE 
 

428 JASPER RN. TK.S. SWA Dr S Casey Dog 
 Associate Register 202695AR 13 Dec 2012 
 

430 LEANYA STEEL MAGNOLIAS RN SWA Mrs J I Johansson Bitch 
 Beagle 8010006050 30 Sep 2015 

 Beagelee Smash Hit x Beaglelee Madonna Lily 
 

432 PIPER RN SWA Helen Garnett Bitch 
 Border Collie Associate 202636AR 08 Oct 2016 
 

434 NUTHINBUTT SINGULAR SENSATION Leanne Kiely & Nicole 

Solomons 

Bitch 

 Australian Shepherd 2100570874 25 Aug 2021 

 CH. NUTHINBUTT HE REALLY SATISFIES(AI) x CH. NUTHINBUTT NAUGHTY BY NATURE 
 

436 BRENFURBABYS MISS JESSIE SWA RN Gael Goldsack Bitch 
 Border Collie 2100523459LR 27 Jun 2019 

 Arajoel Quest for Tassie x Begleoj Princess of Tahlia 
 

438 NAHROF NEVER KNOW SWA Carole Dawes Dog 
 Border Collie 2100533650LR 06 Dec 2019 

 Sup Ch Nahrof Fire When Ready x ChCh Nahrof Know How ET TK.S SWN 
 

 

1st / 2nd / 3rd / 
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 Masters Vehicle Dr Penelope Mead (NSW) 
 

401 FREYA RN SWE TK.N FS.N Sofia roytblat Bitch 
 Associate Register 202691AR 20 Jan 2018 
 

402 JASKIA SWA Caitlin Sallway Dog 
 Associate Register 202787AR 17 Jul 2020 
 

403 ZIGGY TK.S SWM SWC SWI SWV SWX JD GD SD SPD Angela Sallway Dog 
 Associate Register 202539AR 15 Nov 2016 
 

404 AZIAH WINTER GAMES SWE SWX TK.N JDX Rebecca Johnson Bitch 
 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 2100539684 06 May 2020 

 CH. ANWYL STRIKE A LIGHT x CH. AZIAH WINTER SOLSTICE (AI) 
 

405 CH LANBART CRITTER SWEET SYMPHONY (AI) SWA JC WNPD S Betts Bitch 
 Australian Shepherd 2100562746 08 Apr 2021 

 Am Gr Ch NZ Ch Dreamstreets Where’s Wally (USA) x Ch Ukulunga Moment in Time (IMP NZ) 
 

406 KALIE JD. AD. SWE SWV SWX Ms L Glen Dog 
 Associate Register 202406AR 12 Apr 2016 
 

407 LOVETORUN DARING ENCOUNTER SWA Brenda McCloud Bitch 
 Border Collie 5100124056 11 Feb 2021 

 Quinora Love Me If You Dare x IonaBorda don’t dream it live it 
 

408 LUACK MAY GIBBS RA SWE SWC SWV SWI PT Noelle Deshon Bitch 
 Australian Kelpie 4100291456 26 Apr 2017 

 Ringbarka Fair Dinkum Oz HSAs x Luack Carbon Copy RE AD JDM2 SD SPDM GDX 
 

409 CALLICOMA JACKEY JACKEY RA SWE Noelle Deshon Dog 
 Australian Kelpie 2100563765 08 May 2021 

 Ch Callicoma Liquorice x Ch Callicoma Kestrel 
 

410 GADHAR A NIGHT ON THE TOWN SWE SWX Dr Sue Town Bitch 
 Border Collie 9100011040 04 Oct 2016 

 Test x Test1 
 

411 GADHAR KISHAR SWI SWE SWV MS N A HIRSCH Bitch 
 Border Collie 9100010654LR 22 Aug 2015 

 SHANOWL QUIZA WHIZZ SPICE (IMP UK) x OHUTU SWIFT BY DESIGN (IMP NZL) 
 

412 HARVIKGOLD HEIDI CCD RN SWE TK.S Mrs S Partridge Bitch 
 Golden Retriever 2100455461LR 10 Jun 2016 

 CH. DYKINTATRADEMARK x CH. HARVIKGOLD TINY BOUNDS 
 

413 INCAVALE SALVADORE VINO JD SWN SWA Anne-Marie Best Dog 
 Lagotto Romagnolo 2100411491 12 Aug 2014 

 SUP CH KAN TRACE AT GREYDOVE x TARTUFO BERNADETTE 
 

414 NAHROF SPOT ON SWA Mrs T & Mr S Borowsky Dog 
 Border Collie 2100498496 29 Apr 2018 

 SUP.CH.BORDARITA IM SO COOL (AI) x GRAND.CH.NEUT.CH.NAHROF ETCHED IN ICE 
 

415 NEUT CH QUINORA LENNOX VISION RN. SWA ET Carole Hately Bitch 
 Border Collie 2100467475 01 Jan 2017 

 CH STEADFAST THAT OL BLACK MAGIC ET x QUINORA TELL ME WHY 
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416 NEUTER CH. SUPREME CH. MAISILVA AOLANI SONIC RESONANT 

RN.TK.S. SWE. SWV 

Donna Puttock Dog 

 Australian Shepherd 2100440607 15 Nov 2015 

 Supreme Ch. Aolani's Maisilva Sonic Boom  RN SWN(Imp USA) x Grand Ch. Aolani's Mai Silva Treasure ET. (Imp USA) 
 

417 T. CH. CASSALIS HIGHLAND CHIEF UD RA ORA SWA TKS D.Leadle Dog 
 Pointer 2100420127LR 02 Dec 2014 

 Lauriston What's the Point x Lauriston My Girl Kala 
 

418 RUGALMAS MISS SIPSEY(AI) SWA RN. P M Lyons Bitch 
 Hungarian Wirehaired Vizsla 2100515221 16 Feb 2019 

 LOMAR GARAMPARTY x CH. RUGALMAS MISS TURTLEDOVE(AI) NRA. 
 

419 PARACLUE HOLLY SWA Beverley Watkins Bitch 
 Cocker Spaniel 2100402478 24 Dec 2013 
 

421 WILLOWPARK JUST CRUISIN CCD SWN RN Sylvia Witham Dog 
 Australian Cattle Dog 2100488967LR 15 Dec 2017 

 Ch willowpark bush tribute RN HSAs x Barkingpines oneova kind 
 

423 TENARDA MYSTERY MAKER RE SWA TK.S. J Hathaway Bitch 
 Chesapeake Bay Retriever 4100251481 24 Dec 2014 

 Stormbay Pacific Privateer x Chessiehaven Jaz 
 

425 CH NEECABE DEFYING GRAVITY HXAS HXBS HIBD HSAD SWA TD 

ADX JDM JDO GDX SD RN 

Mrs T Kernahan Bitch 

 Border Collie 2100393590 16 Oct 2013 

 Neecabe This Way Comes x Ch Dykinta Rave On 
 

427 DUAL CH (ED) CORNSTALK NOGOOD  BOYO SWA CAA J F Barnett Dog 
 Border Terrier 2100438887 16 Oct 2015 

 Ch Glebeheath Name That Tune (Imp UK) x Dual Ch (ED)/Neut Ch Burrowa India Ink TDX SWA CAA 
 

429 ED. CH. DAENERYS RIDER ON THE STORM SWA Miss C. Stani Bitch 
 Border Terrier 2100416210 14 Oct 2014 

 CH Fernbrook Baxter Swain x CH. NEUT. CH Daenerys Storm Born 
 

431 SILVASPRING RUFUS SWA TK.I RA FS.A HTM.I SWC SD Sharon Wee Dog 
 English Springer Spaniel 2100422852LR 07 Jan 2015 

 Cardhu under my thumb x Ch. cardhu scentually yours 
 

433 GLENBALA KEEP ME FROM HARM PT SWA Carole Dawes Dog 
 Border Collie 2100461818 08 Aug 2016 

 Sup Ch Tehya Destiny All Told x Ch Danari Down Memory Lane 
 

435 BLAKE RA, SWA. TKS.N janet speed Dog 
 Associate Register 900303AR 01 Jan 2018 
 

437 DANDANGADALE COME WHAT MAY SWA Ms D Foster Dog 
 Beagle 2100563573 06 May 2021 

 DANDANGADALE GOLDEN AGE x DANDANGADALE PRINCESS BUBLEGUM 
 

439 ETHERIAL HEARTS N DIAMONDS (AI) CD. CCD. SWA. RA.TK.S. JD Sandra Elliott Bitch 
 Border Collie 3100388382 13 Feb 2019 

 Grand Ch.Etherial Chase the Ace x Ch.Etherial In For A Penny 
 

 

1st / 2nd / 3rd / 
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Advanced Containers & Exteriors Run Order 

Cat Exhibit Breed 
Registration 
Number Owner AC AX 

201 BRIAR CCD RE SWA AD JD GD SD SPD Australian Kelpie 201777AR Jill Kaldor Y   

202 TAYLEA DEEP PACIFIC SWN Border Collie 2100574077LR Ms E Milharcic   Y 

203 BARAMEWE LUVISLIKE A BUTTERFLY CCD SWN Border Collie 4100280850LR Mrs T Borowsky Y Y 

204 
CH. NEUT. CH. ARMAHANI IOLITE IHANA(AI) JC. WPD. ET. 
HT FD CH. SD. TK.S. AF CH. SWN Finnish Lapphund 3100338727 Ms M Gurney Y Y 

205 CH. KIRINBELL ABSOLUTELY IN LOVE(AI) SWN Brittany 2100551480 
Mrs S Ibbott-Cordi & 
Mrs G Loft Y Y 

206 
CH. KIRINBELL CHASE N THE DRAGON CCD. ET. CD. JDX. 
SWN RA. SD. TK.I. Brittany 2100520757 Ms M R Webster Y Y 

207 ALNCLAIR E BARRETT B (AI) CDX RA Golden Retriever 2100443245 Ms. J.H. Walder Y Y 

208 CH KIRINBELL HOT MS FANCY PANTS (AI) SWN Brittany 2100574803 
Samantha Ibbott-
Cordi Y Y 

209 
CH NEUT CH GOLDBRIOR MONSIEUR HENRI CCD, RN, 
TKN, SWN Golden Retriever 2100452455 Ms J E Carpenter Y Y 

210 CH NEUT CH OTTOGAL ANZAC POPPY SWN Lagotto Romagnolo 2100457110 Mr G & Mrs C Ashurst Y Y 

211 CH NEVAFOLLO FIZZING WHIZZBEES SWN Griffon Bruxellois 2100575817 
Ms J Mathieson & Ms 
A Barber Y Y 

212 
CH. KOOBALIES DOMINO EFFECT RN. GD. SD. AD. SWN 
TK.N. FS.N. JDM. Schnauzer (Miniature) 2100521620 Ms R Israel Y Y 

213 DEVONGEM WILD NETTLE SWN Cocker Spaniel 2100592762 Ms D Leong Y Y 

214 DREAMOZ SILVER FOX GD. SD. SPD. JDX. SWN Australian Shepherd 2100412810 Miss J Gambell Y Y 

215 JHOLLUA RED LEADER RN SWN Shetland Sheepdog  2100505991 Luan Hall Y Y 

216 KEFTIU JUST THE WAY UR(AI) RA. SWN Samoyed 2100581625 Mrs R Rothwell Y   

217 MARELLY PINK LILY Cocker Spaniel 2100533317 Mrs S Crawford Y Y 

218 MINION TK.N. RN. SWN Associate Register 900346AR Ms K WATERHOUSE Y Y 

219 MONELITE LUNAR ECLIPSE SWN Dobermann 2100550217 
Mrs M Kawecki & Mrs 
S Dankha Y Y 

220 TVORIMIR JUPITER SWN Poodle (Standard) 4100315934 Robyn Dive Y Y 

221 SKYBELLA LOVIN ME MORE Border Collie 2100584053 Carole Hately Y Y 

222 OTTOGAL JELLY BABY BRILLIANT Lagotto Romagnolo 2100539632 Ingrid Freeman Y Y 

223 
COCOBO ISAACS IMAGE RN TK.S SWN ADM JDM5 GD SDX 
SPDM JC 

Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel 2100411822 Miss J & Ms A H Isaacs Y Y 

224 HARLEY SWN Associate Register 202786AR Peta McVey Y Y 

225 KABOVA NOW AND THEN CCD. CD. RA. TK.N JD. SD. AD. Pug 2100474494LR Mrs J Brandon Y Y 

226 MORGANLEA RICHIE LOVES RUBY CCD RN 
Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel 2100507134LR Mr L Noyes Y Y 

227 PENNYLANE RN. TK.N. Associate Register 202829AR Mrs B Manefield Y Y 

228 
WAIWILTA CLAUDE GREENGRASS SWN JDM  ADX  SD SPD 
GD Papillon 3100382028 Margaret Young Y Y 

229 LANBART HOLD MY HALO SWN Australian Shepherd 2100594929 
Mr S Oakey & Miss T L 
Hessenberger Y   

230 LUCY Associate Register 202961AR Denise Wigney   Y 

231 
ARAJOEL I AM FIRE N FLAME JDM. FDX ADO. JDO 2. ADM. 
GDX. SDX. SPDM. FM CH. Border Collie 2100421168 Miss J Mellon Y   

232 ARCTICPALACE WINTERS GODDESS SWN Siberian Husky 2100402415 Ms L Ginman   Y 

233 CH. KIRINBELL U SHOULD BE SO LUCKY SWA Brittany 2100539145 
Mrs J Washington-
King Y   

234 
CH. OWECAROSE FUNKY FASHIONEESTA(AI) CCD. SWN 
RE. TK.S. White Swiss Shepherd Dog 5100120163 

Miss C Chen & Mrs K 
Gordon-Hunt   Y 

235 LAYLA SWN Associate Register 202714AR Ms E Milharcic Y   

237 ONETREE THE WATCHMAN TKS Border Collie 3100457541LR Sharon Wee Y   

238 CH DAWNUS ZERO FOX GIVEN SWN WNPD Field Spaniel 2100576097 S Betts   Y 

239 TAYBON SITTIN PRETTY Australian Cattle Dog 2100516922 Annette Robinson Y   

240 SYRAH Border Collie 202885 Mr Michael Burford   Y 

241 COCOBO TOP OF THE TOWN TK.N AD JDM SDX GD JC 
Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel 2100560480 Miss J & Ms A Isaacs Y   
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242 
BREOGAN VERONICA XTREME SWN TK.N RN AD JD SPD 
EIC FDCH Schipperke 9100012482 Melanie Kenny   Y 

243 KRACKA Associate Register 202651AR Patricia Byrne Y   

244 KIRINBELL I SEE U LOOKING SWN RN Brittany 2100572871LR Meg Humphreys   Y 

245 KAYLADENE BEEPBLOOP BLEEPBOOP Border Collie 3100451419 Miss J Mellon Y   

246 MYDRM MERANGUE CCD CDX RM RAE TK.N SWN Poodle (Standard) 3100358817LR Sharon Carroll   Y 

247 LOLLY Australian Kelpie 202648AR Lynda Gordon Y   

248 GRAND CH. LEONOCO TUCKERS DAUGHTER SWN Leonberger 2100506664 
Ms Holly Floyd & Ms A 
Dobson   Y 

249 ISLA Associate Register 202966AR Mrs C Runde Y   

250 INCAVALE SALVADORE VINO JD SWN SWA Lagotto Romagnolo 2100411491 Anne-Marie Best   Y 

251 
GRAND CH. NEUT CH. KIRINBELL GET OFF MY CLOUD CCD 
RN ET SWN Brittany 2100480787 

Samantha Ibbott-
Cordi Y   

252 FLUSH AD. JDX. SD. SPD. GDX. Cocker Spaniel 202439AR Nicola Read   Y 

253 DUAL CH [LC] WAZAZI DIAMONDS WILL DO IT SWN Basenji 2100319410 John Mathieson Y   

254 DALHEATH THE COUNTESS SWN Border Collie 2100531814 Margaret Rockey   Y 

255 WILLOWPARK JUST CRUISIN CCD SWN RN Australian Cattle Dog 2100488967LR Sylvia Witham Y   

256 COOPER RN SWN Associate Register 202510AR Heidi Richardson   Y 

257 LACHIE TDX RA JD SWN HSAS CCD TKN ET Australian Kelpie 202507AR Marion Leaver Y   

258 SYDNEY TK.N, SWN, JC, EIC, RN Associate Register 900333AR janet speed   Y 

259 RAYANDA BLUE WINTERS DAY SWN Shetland Sheepdog  2100552358 Ms L Ginman Y   

260 
COCOBO LIGHTNING FLASH RN TK.S SWN AD JDX SD SPD 
CA 

Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel 2100494963 Miss J & Ms A H Isaacs   Y 

261 

NEUT CH VOLNERA SMOOTH OPERATOR RN TK.N SWN 
ADM3 ADO JDO JDM5 GDX SPDM SDX EIC FS.S HTM.S 
AFCH Schipperke 2100402408 Melanie Kenny Y   

262 PADDINGTON SWN Associate Register 202629AR Dr P A Mead Y   

264 R.CH SIROKKO SILVER LINING RM. TK.N. SWA. HTM.I. FS.S Poodle (Standard) 2100520491LR Sharon Carroll Y   

271 KEFTIU MELODY OF LOVE(AI) RN. TK.S. Samoyed 2100581626 Mrs R Rothwell   Y 
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 Advanced Container Ms Natasha Neppl (NSW) 
 

201 BRIAR CCD RE SWA AD JD GD SD SPD Jill Kaldor Bitch 
 Australian Kelpie Associate 201777AR 22 Sep 2010 
 

203 BARAMEWE LUVISLIKE A BUTTERFLY CCD SWN Mrs T Borowsky Bitch 
 Border Collie 4100280850LR 13 Sep 2016 

 Baramewe Great Spirit Warrior x Baramewe Dream A Little Dream 
 

204 CH. NEUT. CH. ARMAHANI IOLITE IHANA(AI) JC. WPD. ET. HT FD 

CH. SD. TK.S. AF CH. SWN 

Ms M Gurney Bitch 

 Finnish Lapphund 3100338727 20 Mar 2016 

 
FIN.CH. RUS. CH. DAGOLAS NAAVAPARTA x CH. NEUT. CH. ARMAHANI DIAMOND DANSUT(AI) HT ET. RA. CCD. WPD. JDX. 

GD. ADX. SDX. SPDX. TK.S. CA. ONYX 
 

205 CH. KIRINBELL ABSOLUTELY IN LOVE(AI) SWN Mrs S Ibbott-Cordi & 

Mrs G Loft 

Dog 

 Brittany 2100551480 05 Nov 2020 

 AM. CH. TRIUMPHANT'S ABSOLUTELY G.Q. AM. JH. x GRAND. CH. KIRINBELL BROWN SUGAR ET. RN. 
 

206 CH. KIRINBELL CHASE N THE DRAGON CCD. ET. CD. JDX. SWN 

RA. SD. TK.I. 

Ms M R Webster Dog 

 Brittany 2100520757 16 May 2019 

 CH. KIRINBELL TELL ME A SECRET x CH. TOBENLEE CHASE N SHADOWS JC. RN. 
 

207 ALNCLAIR E BARRETT B (AI) CDX RA Ms. J.H. Walder Bitch 
 Golden Retriever 2100443245 24 Nov 2015 

 Ch. Goldew Southern Son x Ch. Neut. Ch. Alnclair Poppy In The Field 
 

208 CH KIRINBELL HOT MS FANCY PANTS (AI) SWN Samantha Ibbott-Cordi Bitch 
 Brittany 2100574803 09 Nov 2021 

 Am GrChG Marsport Hot To Ride Lucky Seven MH x Ch Kirinbell Brown Sugar RN ET 
 

209 CH NEUT CH GOLDBRIOR MONSIEUR HENRI CCD, RN, TKN, SWN Ms J E Carpenter Dog 
 Golden Retriever 2100452455 10 May 2016 

 Goldbrior French Ambassador x Goldbrior Greta de la Rayere 
 

210 CH NEUT CH OTTOGAL ANZAC POPPY SWN Mr G & Mrs C Ashurst Bitch 
 Lagotto Romagnolo 2100457110 29 Jun 2016 

 NZ CH CH Il Granaio Dei Malatesta Tiberio  x CH Lagottostar Bellatrix RN 
 

211 CH NEVAFOLLO FIZZING WHIZZBEES SWN Ms J Mathieson & Ms A 

Barber 

Dog 

 Griffon Bruxellois 2100575817 28 Oct 2021 

 Sup Ch Cricklewood Night of Magic in Paris (IMP NZL) x Nevaending Dark Fortune 
 

212 CH. KOOBALIES DOMINO EFFECT RN. GD. SD. AD. SWN TK.N. 

FS.N. JDM. 

Ms R Israel Dog 

 Schnauzer (Miniature) 2100521620 05 Jun 2019 

 CH. MYLTANS PLAY OFF (IMP SWE) x CH. SCHONHARDT TANGO LOVESTO TANGO (IID) 
 

213 DEVONGEM WILD NETTLE SWN Ms D Leong Bitch 
 Cocker Spaniel 2100592762 24 Sep 2022 

 CRAGGLANDS VARDY PHANTOM (IMP UK) x DEVONGEM AURORA AUSTRALIS 
 

214 DREAMOZ SILVER FOX GD. SD. SPD. JDX. SWN Miss J Gambell Dog 
 Australian Shepherd 2100412810 27 Aug 2014 

 SUP.CH. WILLABAA SILVER SHADOW x GRAND. CH. RIPKURLE BETWEEN THE SHEETS 
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215 JHOLLUA RED LEADER RN SWN Luan Hall Dog 
 Shetland Sheepdog 2100505991 07 Sep 2018 

 CH PEERIELEE Iridescent Blu x JHOLLUA Pride N Prejudice SWA 
 

216 KEFTIU JUST THE WAY UR(AI) RA. SWN Mrs R Rothwell Dog 
 Samoyed 2100581625 23 Feb 2022 

 SUP.CH. KCHISE QUEST OF LOVE x KEFTIU BELLA ROSA(AI) TK.S. SD. RA. JD. SPD. 
 

217 MARELLY PINK LILY Mrs S Crawford Bitch 
 Cocker Spaniel 2100533317 19 Dec 2019 

 BODHRAN PETE x ALBIONSHORE ATALANTE SD. AD. JDX. GDX. SPDX. 
 

218 MINION TK.N. RN. SWN Ms K WATERHOUSE Dog 
 Associate Register 900346AR 14 Sep 2021 
 

219 MONELITE LUNAR ECLIPSE SWN Mrs M Kawecki & Mrs S 

Dankha 

Bitch 

 Dobermann 2100550217 04 Oct 2020 

 FIREAX LITTLE WAR HERO x MONELITE ECLIPSE 
 

220 TVORIMIR JUPITER SWN Robyn Dive Dog 
 Poodle (Standard) 4100315934 07 Dec 2018 

 ch.Wazky the Warrior x Tvorimir Felicita 
 

221 SKYBELLA LOVIN ME MORE Carole Hately Bitch 
 Border Collie 2100584053 29 Apr 2022 

 Ch Mahteek Summer Lovin x Ch Quinora Tell Me More RA 
 

222 OTTOGAL JELLY BABY BRILLIANT Ingrid Freeman Dog 
 Lagotto Romagnolo 2100539632 23 Apr 2020 

 CH. OTTOGAL GOT KING OF THE NORTH SWN x OTTOGAL SWEET DREAMS RA. TK.S. 
 

223 COCOBO ISAACS IMAGE RN TK.S SWN ADM JDM5 GD SDX SPDM 

JC 

Miss J & Ms A H Isaacs Dog 

 Cavalier King Charles Spaniel 2100411822 23 Jul 2014 

 Jezzamont Inexess x Cocobo Gypsy Rose 
 

224 HARLEY SWN Peta McVey Dog 
 Associate Register 202786AR 28 Jan 2013 
 

225 KABOVA NOW AND THEN CCD. CD. RA. TK.N JD. SD. AD. Mrs J Brandon Bitch 
 Pug 2100474494LR 30 Mar 2017 

 CH Menninblak Gift of the Gods x CH Kabova Now You Know 
 

226 MORGANLEA RICHIE LOVES RUBY CCD RN Mr L Noyes Dog 
 Cavalier King Charles Spaniel 2100507134LR 25 Jul 2018 

 BARAKAH CANDLE IN THE DARK x MORGANLEA CREME BRULEE 
 

227 PENNYLANE RN. TK.N. Mrs B Manefield Bitch 
 Associate Register 202829AR 17 May 2021 
 

228 WAIWILTA CLAUDE GREENGRASS SWN JDM  ADX  SD SPD GD Margaret Young Dog 
 Papillon 3100382028 04 Oct 2018 

 T.CH. TS. GRAND.CH Waiwilta Heartbeat RN.TK.S x Waiwilta Willows Wispa 
 

229 LANBART HOLD MY HALO SWN Mr S Oakey & Miss T L 

Hessenberger 

Bitch 

 Australian Shepherd 2100594929 17 Nov 2022 

 CH. VULCAN MAGIC AT SHARTOOZ GD. CCD. RE. SPD. JDX. (IMP CAN) x CH. LANBART CHEROKEE COWGIRL 
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231 ARAJOEL I AM FIRE N FLAME JDM. FDX ADO. JDO 2. ADM. GDX. 

SDX. SPDM. FM CH. 

Miss J Mellon Bitch 

 Border Collie 2100421168 25 Dec 2014 

 ARAJOEL UARE LOGAN x WOTTAPUD MERLN CHOCKITA 
 

233 CH. KIRINBELL U SHOULD BE SO LUCKY SWA Mrs J Washington-King Bitch 
 Brittany 2100539145 05 Apr 2020 

 GRAND. CH. NEUT. CH. KIRINBELL GET OFF MY CLOUD ET. RN. CCD. SWN x CH. TOBENLEE SHOW N TELL 
 

235 LAYLA SWN Ms E Milharcic Bitch 
 Associate Register 202714AR 02 Aug 2012 
 

237 ONETREE THE WATCHMAN TKS Sharon Wee Dog 
 Border Collie 3100457541LR 10 Oct 2022 

 Taaffeite Rolling Good Time x Onetree Moves To Envy 
 

239 TAYBON SITTIN PRETTY Annette Robinson Bitch 
 Australian Cattle Dog 2100516922 19 Mar 2019 

 Waiiri Narroo x PagesviewLillian Elizabeth 
 

241 COCOBO TOP OF THE TOWN TK.N AD JDM SDX GD JC Miss J & Ms A Isaacs Dog 
 Cavalier King Charles Spaniel 2100560480 26 Jan 2021 

 Ch. Chelsshadow Dare To Dream x Cocobo Lady Lucy Primrose 
 

243 KRACKA Patricia Byrne Bitch 
 Associate Register 202651AR 23 Mar 2017 
 

245 KAYLADENE BEEPBLOOP BLEEPBOOP Miss J Mellon Dog 
 Border Collie 3100451419 08 May 2022 

 HYPEDUP RELEASE THE FIRESTORM JC. WPD. TK.S. FS.S. HTM.S. x KAYLADENE FEELIN THE FORCE JDM. 
 

247 LOLLY Lynda Gordon Bitch 
 Australian Kelpie Associate 202648AR 06 Jan 2017 
 

249 ISLA Mrs C Runde Bitch 
 Associate Register 202966AR 21 Jun 2017 
 

251 GRAND CH. NEUT CH. KIRINBELL GET OFF MY CLOUD CCD RN ET 

SWN 

Samantha Ibbott-Cordi Dog 

 Brittany 2100480787 24 Jul 2017 

 Grand Champion Tobenlee Moves Like Jagger CD RA ET JC x Champion Tobenlee Chase N Shadows JC 
 

253 DUAL CH [LC] WAZAZI DIAMONDS WILL DO IT SWN John Mathieson Dog 
 Basenji 2100319410 01 Jun 2010 

 Jebelmarra Doubletrouble x Ch Kanibaru Del Diamante 
 

255 WILLOWPARK JUST CRUISIN CCD SWN RN Sylvia Witham Dog 
 Australian Cattle Dog 2100488967LR 15 Dec 2017 

 Ch willowpark bush tribute RN HSAs x Barkingpines oneova kind 
 

257 LACHIE TDX RA JD SWN HSAS CCD TKN ET Marion Leaver Dog 
 Australian Kelpie Associate 202507AR 01 Feb 2018 
 

259 RAYANDA BLUE WINTERS DAY SWN Ms L Ginman Dog 
 Shetland Sheepdog 2100552358 25 Nov 2020 

 CH. RONASHILL BLUE TYCOON x RAYANDA ROCK POOL 
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261 NEUT CH VOLNERA SMOOTH OPERATOR RN TK.N SWN ADM3 

ADO JDO JDM5 GDX SPDM SDX EIC FS.S HTM.S AFCH 

Melanie Kenny Dog 

 Schipperke 2100402408 26 Feb 2014 

 EDENOIRE AEOLUS BOREAS x BREOGAN BLACK TO CHARITY (IID) 
 

262 PADDINGTON SWN Dr P A Mead Dog 
 Associate Register 202629AR 24 Nov 2018 
 

264 R.CH SIROKKO SILVER LINING RM. TK.N. SWA. HTM.I. FS.S Sharon Carroll Dog 
 Poodle (Standard) 2100520491LR 11 May 2019 

 CH. MARECHAL CALM BEFORE THE STORM JDX GD SD SPD x CH. SIROKKO PAYING IT FORWARD 
 

 

1st / 2nd / 3rd / 

 

 Advanced Exterior Mrs Sofia Roytblat (NSW) 
 

202 TAYLEA DEEP PACIFIC SWN Ms E Milharcic Dog 
 Border Collie 2100574077LR 09 Nov 2014 

 LITTLEEDEN SUPER CAR KIDS x DEITMAHR PANDORAS BOX 
 

203 BARAMEWE LUVISLIKE A BUTTERFLY CCD SWN Mrs T Borowsky Bitch 
 Border Collie 4100280850LR 13 Sep 2016 

 Baramewe Great Spirit Warrior x Baramewe Dream A Little Dream 
 

204 CH. NEUT. CH. ARMAHANI IOLITE IHANA(AI) JC. WPD. ET. HT FD 

CH. SD. TK.S. AF CH. SWN 

Ms M Gurney Bitch 

 Finnish Lapphund 3100338727 20 Mar 2016 

 
FIN.CH. RUS. CH. DAGOLAS NAAVAPARTA x CH. NEUT. CH. ARMAHANI DIAMOND DANSUT(AI) HT ET. RA. CCD. WPD. JDX. 

GD. ADX. SDX. SPDX. TK.S. CA. ONYX 
 

205 CH. KIRINBELL ABSOLUTELY IN LOVE(AI) SWN Mrs S Ibbott-Cordi & 

Mrs G Loft 

Dog 

 Brittany 2100551480 05 Nov 2020 

 AM. CH. TRIUMPHANT'S ABSOLUTELY G.Q. AM. JH. x GRAND. CH. KIRINBELL BROWN SUGAR ET. RN. 
 

206 CH. KIRINBELL CHASE N THE DRAGON CCD. ET. CD. JDX. SWN 

RA. SD. TK.I. 

Ms M R Webster Dog 

 Brittany 2100520757 16 May 2019 

 CH. KIRINBELL TELL ME A SECRET x CH. TOBENLEE CHASE N SHADOWS JC. RN. 
 

207 ALNCLAIR E BARRETT B (AI) CDX RA Ms. J.H. Walder Bitch 
 Golden Retriever 2100443245 24 Nov 2015 

 Ch. Goldew Southern Son x Ch. Neut. Ch. Alnclair Poppy In The Field 
 

208 CH KIRINBELL HOT MS FANCY PANTS (AI) SWN Samantha Ibbott-Cordi Bitch 
 Brittany 2100574803 09 Nov 2021 

 Am GrChG Marsport Hot To Ride Lucky Seven MH x Ch Kirinbell Brown Sugar RN ET 
 

209 CH NEUT CH GOLDBRIOR MONSIEUR HENRI CCD, RN, TKN, SWN Ms J E Carpenter Dog 
 Golden Retriever 2100452455 10 May 2016 

 Goldbrior French Ambassador x Goldbrior Greta de la Rayere 
 

210 CH NEUT CH OTTOGAL ANZAC POPPY SWN Mr G & Mrs C Ashurst Bitch 
 Lagotto Romagnolo 2100457110 29 Jun 2016 

 NZ CH CH Il Granaio Dei Malatesta Tiberio  x CH Lagottostar Bellatrix RN 
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211 CH NEVAFOLLO FIZZING WHIZZBEES SWN Ms J Mathieson & Ms A 

Barber 

Dog 

 Griffon Bruxellois 2100575817 28 Oct 2021 

 Sup Ch Cricklewood Night of Magic in Paris (IMP NZL) x Nevaending Dark Fortune 
 

212 CH. KOOBALIES DOMINO EFFECT RN. GD. SD. AD. SWN TK.N. 

FS.N. JDM. 

Ms R Israel Dog 

 Schnauzer (Miniature) 2100521620 05 Jun 2019 

 CH. MYLTANS PLAY OFF (IMP SWE) x CH. SCHONHARDT TANGO LOVESTO TANGO (IID) 
 

213 DEVONGEM WILD NETTLE SWN Ms D Leong Bitch 
 Cocker Spaniel 2100592762 24 Sep 2022 

 CRAGGLANDS VARDY PHANTOM (IMP UK) x DEVONGEM AURORA AUSTRALIS 
 

214 DREAMOZ SILVER FOX GD. SD. SPD. JDX. SWN Miss J Gambell Dog 
 Australian Shepherd 2100412810 27 Aug 2014 

 SUP.CH. WILLABAA SILVER SHADOW x GRAND. CH. RIPKURLE BETWEEN THE SHEETS 
 

215 JHOLLUA RED LEADER RN SWN Luan Hall Dog 
 Shetland Sheepdog 2100505991 07 Sep 2018 

 CH PEERIELEE Iridescent Blu x JHOLLUA Pride N Prejudice SWA 
 

217 MARELLY PINK LILY Mrs S Crawford Bitch 
 Cocker Spaniel 2100533317 19 Dec 2019 

 BODHRAN PETE x ALBIONSHORE ATALANTE SD. AD. JDX. GDX. SPDX. 
 

218 MINION TK.N. RN. SWN Ms K WATERHOUSE Dog 
 Associate Register 900346AR 14 Sep 2021 
 

219 MONELITE LUNAR ECLIPSE SWN Mrs M Kawecki & Mrs S 

Dankha 

Bitch 

 Dobermann 2100550217 04 Oct 2020 

 FIREAX LITTLE WAR HERO x MONELITE ECLIPSE 
 

220 TVORIMIR JUPITER SWN Robyn Dive Dog 
 Poodle (Standard) 4100315934 07 Dec 2018 

 ch.Wazky the Warrior x Tvorimir Felicita 
 

221 SKYBELLA LOVIN ME MORE Carole Hately Bitch 
 Border Collie 2100584053 29 Apr 2022 

 Ch Mahteek Summer Lovin x Ch Quinora Tell Me More RA 
 

222 OTTOGAL JELLY BABY BRILLIANT Ingrid Freeman Dog 
 Lagotto Romagnolo 2100539632 23 Apr 2020 

 CH. OTTOGAL GOT KING OF THE NORTH SWN x OTTOGAL SWEET DREAMS RA. TK.S. 
 

223 COCOBO ISAACS IMAGE RN TK.S SWN ADM JDM5 GD SDX SPDM 

JC 

Miss J & Ms A H Isaacs Dog 

 Cavalier King Charles Spaniel 2100411822 23 Jul 2014 

 Jezzamont Inexess x Cocobo Gypsy Rose 
 

224 HARLEY SWN Peta McVey Dog 
 Associate Register 202786AR 28 Jan 2013 
 

225 KABOVA NOW AND THEN CCD. CD. RA. TK.N JD. SD. AD. Mrs J Brandon Bitch 
 Pug 2100474494LR 30 Mar 2017 

 CH Menninblak Gift of the Gods x CH Kabova Now You Know 
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226 MORGANLEA RICHIE LOVES RUBY CCD RN Mr L Noyes Dog 
 Cavalier King Charles Spaniel 2100507134LR 25 Jul 2018 

 BARAKAH CANDLE IN THE DARK x MORGANLEA CREME BRULEE 
 

227 PENNYLANE RN. TK.N. Mrs B Manefield Bitch 
 Associate Register 202829AR 17 May 2021 
 

228 WAIWILTA CLAUDE GREENGRASS SWN JDM  ADX  SD SPD GD Margaret Young Dog 
 Papillon 3100382028 04 Oct 2018 

 T.CH. TS. GRAND.CH Waiwilta Heartbeat RN.TK.S x Waiwilta Willows Wispa 
 

230 LUCY Denise Wigney Bitch 
 Associate Register 202961AR 29 Dec 2020 
 

232 ARCTICPALACE WINTERS GODDESS SWN Ms L Ginman Bitch 
 Siberian Husky 2100402415 18 Feb 2014 

 CH. HURICANE'S VROOM-VROOM VROOM (IMP USA) x SUP.CH. NEUT. CH. ARCTICPALACE MIAMI GODDESS 
 

234 CH. OWECAROSE FUNKY FASHIONEESTA(AI) CCD. SWN RE. TK.S. Miss C Chen & Mrs K 

Gordon-Hunt 

Bitch 

 White Swiss Shepherd Dog 5100120163 24 Aug 2020 

 BRANDO OF ICE WINE x OWECAROSE CAPTAIN BENNETT 
 

238 CH DAWNUS ZERO FOX GIVEN SWN WNPD S Betts Bitch 
 Field Spaniel 2100576097 03 Dec 2021 

 Ch Dawnus Cheese N Crackers x Ch Shevington Ovrlks Dora Splora at Dawnus 
 

240 SYRAH Mr Michael Burford Bitch 
 Border Collie Associate 202885 10 Mar 2011 
 

242 BREOGAN VERONICA XTREME SWN TK.N RN AD JD SPD EIC 

FDCH 

Melanie Kenny Bitch 

 Schipperke 9100012482 13 Jan 2021 

 Ch. Monterrez X Trail x Ch. Breogan Faith Ovtheheart 
 

244 KIRINBELL I SEE U LOOKING SWN RN Meg Humphreys Bitch 
 Brittany 2100572871LR 20 Sep 2021 

 Tobenlee I Can See Clearly Now x CH. Tobenlee Chase N Shadows RN. JC. 
 

246 MYDRM MERANGUE CCD CDX RM RAE TK.N SWN Sharon Carroll Dog 
 Poodle (Standard) 3100358817LR 12 Mar 2017 

 SHERTONAH YOU GOT IT BAD x SHERTONAH ETERNAL FLAME 
 

248 GRAND CH. LEONOCO TUCKERS DAUGHTER SWN Ms Holly Floyd & Ms A 

Dobson 

Bitch 

 Leonberger 2100506664 21 Sep 2018 

 Ch. Furrychild Emporer Moth x Leonoco Champagne Supernova 
 

250 INCAVALE SALVADORE VINO JD SWN SWA Anne-Marie Best Dog 
 Lagotto Romagnolo 2100411491 12 Aug 2014 

 SUP CH KAN TRACE AT GREYDOVE x TARTUFO BERNADETTE 
 

252 FLUSH AD. JDX. SD. SPD. GDX. Nicola Read Dog 
 Cocker Spaniel Associate 202439AR 24 Oct 2016 
 

254 DALHEATH THE COUNTESS SWN Margaret Rockey Bitch 
 Border Collie 2100531814 16 Dec 2019 

 Ch Dalheath Signature x Wynnlake Larkin Inth Waves 
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256 COOPER RN SWN Heidi Richardson Dog 
 Associate Register 202510AR 30 Aug 2016 
 

258 SYDNEY TK.N, SWN, JC, EIC, RN janet speed Dog 
 Associate Register 900333AR 23 Oct 2020 
 

260 COCOBO LIGHTNING FLASH RN TK.S SWN AD JDX SD SPD CA Miss J & Ms A H Isaacs Dog 
 Cavalier King Charles Spaniel 2100494963 08 Mar 2018 

 Cocobo Benny N The Jets x Cocobo India 
 

271 KEFTIU MELODY OF LOVE(AI) RN. TK.S. Mrs R Rothwell Bitch 
 Samoyed 2100581626 23 Feb 2022 

 SUP.CH. KCHISE QUEST OF LOVE x KEFTIU BELLA ROSA(AI) TK.S. SD. RA. JD. SPD. 
 

 

1st / 2nd / 3rd / 
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Advanced Vehicles Run Order 

Cat Exhibit Breed 
Registration 
Number Owner 

239 TAYBON SITTIN PRETTY Australian Cattle Dog 2100516922 Annette Robinson 

240 SYRAH Border Collie 202885 Mr Michael Burford 

244 KIRINBELL I SEE U LOOKING SWN RN Brittany 2100572871LR Meg Humphreys 

246 MYDRM MERANGUE CCD CDX RM RAE TK.N SWN Poodle (Standard) 3100358817LR Sharon Carroll 

248 GRAND CH. LEONOCO TUCKERS DAUGHTER SWN Leonberger 2100506664 Ms Holly Floyd & Ms A Dobson 

251 
GRAND CH. NEUT CH. KIRINBELL GET OFF MY CLOUD CCD RN 
ET SWN Brittany 2100480787 Samantha Ibbott-Cordi 

253 DUAL CH [LC] WAZAZI DIAMONDS WILL DO IT SWN Basenji 2100319410 John Mathieson 

254 DALHEATH THE COUNTESS SWN Border Collie 2100531814 Margaret Rockey 

257 LACHIE TDX RA JD SWN HSAS CCD TKN ET Australian Kelpie 202507AR Marion Leaver 

258 SYDNEY TK.N, SWN, JC, EIC, RN Associate Register 900333AR janet speed 

259 RAYANDA BLUE WINTERS DAY SWN Shetland Sheepdog  2100552358 Ms L Ginman 

260 COCOBO LIGHTNING FLASH RN TK.S SWN AD JDX SD SPD CA 
Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel 2100494963 Miss J & Ms A H Isaacs 

261 
NEUT CH VOLNERA SMOOTH OPERATOR RN TK.N SWN ADM3 
ADO JDO JDM5 GDX SPDM SDX EIC FS.S HTM.S AFCH Schipperke 2100402408 Melanie Kenny 

263 CH KILLARA'S FIRST CLASS TICKET SWN (IMP USA) Field Spaniel SS20856702 S Betts 

265 TAYLEA DEEP PACIFIC SWN Border Collie 2100574077 Ms E Milharcic 

266 WOOFAME THE EDGE OF HEAVEN SWN Border Collie 4100303015 Mr S & Mrs T Borowsky 

267 NUTHINBUTT SINGULAR SENSATION Australian Shepherd 2100570874 Leanne Kiely & Nicole Solomons 

268 DEVONGEM FLY HIGH FRISBEE  SWA Cocker Spaniel 2100574201 Nicola Read 

269 AUST CH MAISILVA AOLANI DARK ENERGY SWN Australian Shepherd 2100548571 Donna Puttock 

270 AUST CH. RUSTUFARION NO LAUGHING MATTER (AI) RA TK.S Puli 2100453905 Mr R Valore & Lady K Parry-Rice 

272 RO.CH. NEECABE GRACIOUS CDX. TK.N. HTM.S. FS.S. HTM.N. Border Collie 2100320847LR Anna Bryant 

204 
CH. NEUT. CH. ARMAHANI IOLITE IHANA(AI) JC. WPD. ET. HT FD 
CH. SD. TK.S. AF CH. SWN Finnish Lapphund 3100338727 Ms M Gurney 

205 CH. KIRINBELL ABSOLUTELY IN LOVE(AI) SWN Brittany 2100551480 Mrs S Ibbott-Cordi & Mrs G Loft 

206 
CH. KIRINBELL CHASE N THE DRAGON CCD. ET. CD. JDX. SWN 
RA. SD. TK.I. Brittany 2100520757 Ms M R Webster 

207 ALNCLAIR E BARRETT B (AI) CDX RA Golden Retriever 2100443245 Ms. J.H. Walder 

209 
CH NEUT CH GOLDBRIOR MONSIEUR HENRI CCD, RN, TKN, 
SWN Golden Retriever 2100452455 Ms J E Carpenter 

210 CH NEUT CH OTTOGAL ANZAC POPPY SWN Lagotto Romagnolo 2100457110 Mr G & Mrs C Ashurst 

211 CH NEVAFOLLO FIZZING WHIZZBEES SWN Griffon Bruxellois 2100575817 Ms J Mathieson & Ms A Barber 

212 
CH. KOOBALIES DOMINO EFFECT RN. GD. SD. AD. SWN TK.N. 
FS.N. JDM. Schnauzer (Miniature) 2100521620 Ms R Israel 

213 DEVONGEM WILD NETTLE SWN Cocker Spaniel 2100592762 Ms D Leong 

214 DREAMOZ SILVER FOX GD. SD. SPD. JDX. SWN Australian Shepherd 2100412810 Miss J Gambell 

215 JHOLLUA RED LEADER RN SWN Shetland Sheepdog  2100505991 Luan Hall 

216 KEFTIU JUST THE WAY UR(AI) RA. SWN Samoyed 2100581625 Mrs R Rothwell 

217 MARELLY PINK LILY Cocker Spaniel 2100533317 Mrs S Crawford 

218 MINION TK.N. RN. SWN Associate Register 900346AR Ms K WATERHOUSE 

219 MONELITE LUNAR ECLIPSE SWN Dobermann 2100550217 Mrs M Kawecki & Mrs S Dankha 

220 TVORIMIR JUPITER SWN Poodle (Standard) 4100315934 Robyn Dive 

221 SKYBELLA LOVIN ME MORE Border Collie 2100584053 Carole Hately 

222 OTTOGAL JELLY BABY BRILLIANT Lagotto Romagnolo 2100539632 Ingrid Freeman 

223 
COCOBO ISAACS IMAGE RN TK.S SWN ADM JDM5 GD SDX 
SPDM JC 

Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel 2100411822 Miss J & Ms A H Isaacs 

229 LANBART HOLD MY HALO SWN Australian Shepherd 2100594929 
Mr S Oakey & Miss T L 
Hessenberger 

234 
CH. OWECAROSE FUNKY FASHIONEESTA(AI) CCD. SWN RE. 
TK.S. 

White Swiss Shepherd 
Dog 5100120163 

Miss C Chen & Mrs K Gordon-
Hunt 

236 OTTATELLA ALL EYES ON ME SWA Dalmatian 2100505593 Lee-Anne Osmond 
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 Advanced Vehicle Mrs Jo Washington King (ACT) 
 

204 CH. NEUT. CH. ARMAHANI IOLITE IHANA(AI) JC. WPD. ET. HT FD 

CH. SD. TK.S. AF CH. SWN 

Ms M Gurney Bitch 

 Finnish Lapphund 3100338727 20 Mar 2016 

 
FIN.CH. RUS. CH. DAGOLAS NAAVAPARTA x CH. NEUT. CH. ARMAHANI DIAMOND DANSUT(AI) HT ET. RA. CCD. WPD. JDX. 

GD. ADX. SDX. SPDX. TK.S. CA. ONYX 
 

205 CH. KIRINBELL ABSOLUTELY IN LOVE(AI) SWN Mrs S Ibbott-Cordi & 

Mrs G Loft 

Dog 

 Brittany 2100551480 05 Nov 2020 

 AM. CH. TRIUMPHANT'S ABSOLUTELY G.Q. AM. JH. x GRAND. CH. KIRINBELL BROWN SUGAR ET. RN. 
 

206 CH. KIRINBELL CHASE N THE DRAGON CCD. ET. CD. JDX. SWN 

RA. SD. TK.I. 

Ms M R Webster Dog 

 Brittany 2100520757 16 May 2019 

 CH. KIRINBELL TELL ME A SECRET x CH. TOBENLEE CHASE N SHADOWS JC. RN. 
 

207 ALNCLAIR E BARRETT B (AI) CDX RA Ms. J.H. Walder Bitch 
 Golden Retriever 2100443245 24 Nov 2015 

 Ch. Goldew Southern Son x Ch. Neut. Ch. Alnclair Poppy In The Field 
 

209 CH NEUT CH GOLDBRIOR MONSIEUR HENRI CCD, RN, TKN, SWN Ms J E Carpenter Dog 
 Golden Retriever 2100452455 10 May 2016 

 Goldbrior French Ambassador x Goldbrior Greta de la Rayere 
 

210 CH NEUT CH OTTOGAL ANZAC POPPY SWN Mr G & Mrs C Ashurst Bitch 
 Lagotto Romagnolo 2100457110 29 Jun 2016 

 NZ CH CH Il Granaio Dei Malatesta Tiberio  x CH Lagottostar Bellatrix RN 
 

211 CH NEVAFOLLO FIZZING WHIZZBEES SWN Ms J Mathieson & Ms A 

Barber 

Dog 

 Griffon Bruxellois 2100575817 28 Oct 2021 

 Sup Ch Cricklewood Night of Magic in Paris (IMP NZL) x Nevaending Dark Fortune 
 

212 CH. KOOBALIES DOMINO EFFECT RN. GD. SD. AD. SWN TK.N. 

FS.N. JDM. 

Ms R Israel Dog 

 Schnauzer (Miniature) 2100521620 05 Jun 2019 

 CH. MYLTANS PLAY OFF (IMP SWE) x CH. SCHONHARDT TANGO LOVESTO TANGO (IID) 
 

213 DEVONGEM WILD NETTLE SWN Ms D Leong Bitch 
 Cocker Spaniel 2100592762 24 Sep 2022 

 CRAGGLANDS VARDY PHANTOM (IMP UK) x DEVONGEM AURORA AUSTRALIS 
 

214 DREAMOZ SILVER FOX GD. SD. SPD. JDX. SWN Miss J Gambell Dog 
 Australian Shepherd 2100412810 27 Aug 2014 

 SUP.CH. WILLABAA SILVER SHADOW x GRAND. CH. RIPKURLE BETWEEN THE SHEETS 
 

215 JHOLLUA RED LEADER RN SWN Luan Hall Dog 
 Shetland Sheepdog 2100505991 07 Sep 2018 

 CH PEERIELEE Iridescent Blu x JHOLLUA Pride N Prejudice SWA 
 

216 KEFTIU JUST THE WAY UR(AI) RA. SWN Mrs R Rothwell Dog 
 Samoyed 2100581625 23 Feb 2022 

 SUP.CH. KCHISE QUEST OF LOVE x KEFTIU BELLA ROSA(AI) TK.S. SD. RA. JD. SPD. 
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217 MARELLY PINK LILY Mrs S Crawford Bitch 
 Cocker Spaniel 2100533317 19 Dec 2019 

 BODHRAN PETE x ALBIONSHORE ATALANTE SD. AD. JDX. GDX. SPDX. 
 

218 MINION TK.N. RN. SWN Ms K WATERHOUSE Dog 
 Associate Register 900346AR 14 Sep 2021 
 

219 MONELITE LUNAR ECLIPSE SWN Mrs M Kawecki & Mrs S 

Dankha 

Bitch 

 Dobermann 2100550217 04 Oct 2020 

 FIREAX LITTLE WAR HERO x MONELITE ECLIPSE 
 

220 TVORIMIR JUPITER SWN Robyn Dive Dog 
 Poodle (Standard) 4100315934 07 Dec 2018 

 ch.Wazky the Warrior x Tvorimir Felicita 
 

221 SKYBELLA LOVIN ME MORE Carole Hately Bitch 
 Border Collie 2100584053 29 Apr 2022 

 Ch Mahteek Summer Lovin x Ch Quinora Tell Me More RA 
 

222 OTTOGAL JELLY BABY BRILLIANT Ingrid Freeman Dog 
 Lagotto Romagnolo 2100539632 23 Apr 2020 

 CH. OTTOGAL GOT KING OF THE NORTH SWN x OTTOGAL SWEET DREAMS RA. TK.S. 
 

223 COCOBO ISAACS IMAGE RN TK.S SWN ADM JDM5 GD SDX SPDM 

JC 

Miss J & Ms A H Isaacs Dog 

 Cavalier King Charles Spaniel 2100411822 23 Jul 2014 

 Jezzamont Inexess x Cocobo Gypsy Rose 
 

229 LANBART HOLD MY HALO SWN Mr S Oakey & Miss T L 

Hessenberger 

Bitch 

 Australian Shepherd 2100594929 17 Nov 2022 

 CH. VULCAN MAGIC AT SHARTOOZ GD. CCD. RE. SPD. JDX. (IMP CAN) x CH. LANBART CHEROKEE COWGIRL 
 

234 CH. OWECAROSE FUNKY FASHIONEESTA(AI) CCD. SWN RE. TK.S. Miss C Chen & Mrs K 

Gordon-Hunt 

Bitch 

 White Swiss Shepherd Dog 5100120163 24 Aug 2020 

 BRANDO OF ICE WINE x OWECAROSE CAPTAIN BENNETT 
 

236 OTTATELLA ALL EYES ON ME SWA Lee-Anne Osmond Bitch 
 Dalmatian 2100505593 22 Sep 2018 

 TELDE THE DIAMOND SMUGGLER (AI)  x HILLOFSILVER SHADORA 
 

239 TAYBON SITTIN PRETTY Annette Robinson Bitch 
 Australian Cattle Dog 2100516922 19 Mar 2019 

 Waiiri Narroo x PagesviewLillian Elizabeth 
 

240 SYRAH Mr Michael Burford Bitch 
 Border Collie Associate 202885 10 Mar 2011 
 

244 KIRINBELL I SEE U LOOKING SWN RN Meg Humphreys Bitch 
 Brittany 2100572871LR 20 Sep 2021 

 Tobenlee I Can See Clearly Now x CH. Tobenlee Chase N Shadows RN. JC. 
 

246 MYDRM MERANGUE CCD CDX RM RAE TK.N SWN Sharon Carroll Dog 
 Poodle (Standard) 3100358817LR 12 Mar 2017 

 SHERTONAH YOU GOT IT BAD x SHERTONAH ETERNAL FLAME 
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248 GRAND CH. LEONOCO TUCKERS DAUGHTER SWN Ms Holly Floyd & Ms A 

Dobson 

Bitch 

 Leonberger 2100506664 21 Sep 2018 

 Ch. Furrychild Emporer Moth x Leonoco Champagne Supernova 
 

251 GRAND CH. NEUT CH. KIRINBELL GET OFF MY CLOUD CCD RN ET 

SWN 

Samantha Ibbott-Cordi Dog 

 Brittany 2100480787 24 Jul 2017 

 Grand Champion Tobenlee Moves Like Jagger CD RA ET JC x Champion Tobenlee Chase N Shadows JC 
 

253 DUAL CH [LC] WAZAZI DIAMONDS WILL DO IT SWN John Mathieson Dog 
 Basenji 2100319410 01 Jun 2010 

 Jebelmarra Doubletrouble x Ch Kanibaru Del Diamante 
 

254 DALHEATH THE COUNTESS SWN Margaret Rockey Bitch 
 Border Collie 2100531814 16 Dec 2019 

 Ch Dalheath Signature x Wynnlake Larkin Inth Waves 
 

257 LACHIE TDX RA JD SWN HSAS CCD TKN ET Marion Leaver Dog 
 Australian Kelpie Associate 202507AR 01 Feb 2018 
 

258 SYDNEY TK.N, SWN, JC, EIC, RN janet speed Dog 
 Associate Register 900333AR 23 Oct 2020 
 

259 RAYANDA BLUE WINTERS DAY SWN Ms L Ginman Dog 
 Shetland Sheepdog 2100552358 25 Nov 2020 

 CH. RONASHILL BLUE TYCOON x RAYANDA ROCK POOL 
 

260 COCOBO LIGHTNING FLASH RN TK.S SWN AD JDX SD SPD CA Miss J & Ms A H Isaacs Dog 
 Cavalier King Charles Spaniel 2100494963 08 Mar 2018 

 Cocobo Benny N The Jets x Cocobo India 
 

261 NEUT CH VOLNERA SMOOTH OPERATOR RN TK.N SWN ADM3 

ADO JDO JDM5 GDX SPDM SDX EIC FS.S HTM.S AFCH 

Melanie Kenny Dog 

 Schipperke 2100402408 26 Feb 2014 

 EDENOIRE AEOLUS BOREAS x BREOGAN BLACK TO CHARITY (IID) 
 

263 CH KILLARA'S FIRST CLASS TICKET SWN (IMP USA) S Betts Bitch 
 Field Spaniel SS20856702 17 May 2020 

 Am Ch Killara's Adventures In the Dark TD (USA) x Elgert Fancy That CAA DCAT (USA) 
 

265 TAYLEA DEEP PACIFIC SWN Ms E Milharcic Dog 
 Border Collie 2100574077 09 Nov 2014 

 LITTLEEDEN SUPER CAR KIDS x DEITMAHR PANDORAS BOX 
 

266 WOOFAME THE EDGE OF HEAVEN SWN Mr S & Mrs T Borowsky Dog 
 Border Collie 4100303015 20 Feb 2018 

 CH. NEECABE CANT SAY ANYMORE x SANPASHO HEAVEN CN WAIT 
 

267 NUTHINBUTT SINGULAR SENSATION Leanne Kiely & Nicole 

Solomons 

Bitch 

 Australian Shepherd 2100570874 25 Aug 2021 

 CH. NUTHINBUTT HE REALLY SATISFIES(AI) x CH. NUTHINBUTT NAUGHTY BY NATURE 
 

268 DEVONGEM FLY HIGH FRISBEE  SWA Nicola Read Dog 
 Cocker Spaniel 2100574201 21 Apr 2021 

 Samsir Sorcerer x Devongem I see Fire 
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269 AUST CH MAISILVA AOLANI DARK ENERGY SWN Donna Puttock Dog 
 Australian Shepherd 2100548571 06 Sep 2020 

 SUP CH Aolani's Maisilva Sonic Boom RN (Imp USA) x CH Aolani Maisilva Firefly SWA (Imp USA) 
 

270 AUST CH. RUSTUFARION NO LAUGHING MATTER (AI) RA TK.S Mr R Valore & Lady K 

Parry-Rice 

Dog 

 Puli 2100453905 25 Apr 2016 

 SEM AM. CH. MOONSHADOWS MIND OVER MATTER (USA) x Aust CH. RUSTUFARION INDELIBLE STAR 
 

272 RO.CH. NEECABE GRACIOUS CDX. TK.N. HTM.S. FS.S. HTM.N. Anna Bryant Bitch 
 Border Collie 2100320847LR 02 Jun 2010 

 CH. Glentress Ostentatious x Grand CH.Neecabe Murrons Love Et 
 

 

1st / 2nd / 3rd / 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


